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I BRAINARD S DEPT. STORE |

We are showing lots of new Fall goods in <

| every department. You are sure to find something ;
;, that will interest you here if you step in and look ;
'' around.

We have our new line of dishes for' fall, and ¦

;; they are sure to interest you.

;; New designs in cups and saucers and plates, '
i I from 60c to $1.50 a set. ;

! New fancy plates, 25c to $2.00. <

Cheese plates, 25 to 50c. ;

I ’ New salad dishes from 25c to $1.50. <

! > Baby plates 10 to 50c.

< Sugar and cream pitchers, 25c to $2.00 a < •

!; set. '

; Spoon trays, 10c. •

I
Celery trays 25c to SI.OO.

* |
Not a bad plan Jo make your selection now |

and have it held for you until you want it.

New lot of Alarm clocks garunteed for one J
X year, 98c. t

Sad irons, Mrs. Potts irons, set of 3 irons with *

| handle and stand, for 85c. |

a y

BRAINARDS’ j
T 4

J If You Buy It At Brainard’s It Is Cheaper. ?

J II itttili 1 1 1111 Tllll 1
hi >»»*•«

J » 1111 0 t ttttt
- t » a its

I Individuality
That is what you must attain before ¦ ¦

| you can be succesful in any phase oflife. < >
Our line of Symphony Lawn station- ¦ >

X ery adds that touch of individuality to ::
i your corresponence which compels at- ;;
| tention. We have this line in various ;;

$ sizes and tints and you may indulge ::

J your tastes and fancies when you select :;
| from our line. ::
I We have a fullline of correspondence - •
| cards and initial stationery that is bound ::

jto
please. Come in and inspect tnem.

;:
[fTlhochl

Phone 18

j J. IF. ROTHENBERGER |

I
UNDERTAKER |

Prompt and Efficient Service f

and 121 J

Cushion tired Ambulance in connection

I Ask ANeighbor
" I

I
So many have tried Peerless Flour,

i .il’
that there is hardly a neighborhood *

h..
, £

wherein some friend of this flour don t

| live.
I ¦ • ’ ¦ -

i . ¦

SYRACUSE FLOUR MILLS

Next LiaonißF Market Dau I

Saturday, Oct. 31st, 1914 «

;
¦

£
A This is the day that buyer and seller meet on equal <

footing and at no expense to either. No matter what you <

may have to sell, list it now with the
<

CITIZENS BANK ?

i LIGONIER, INDIAN#!

HOW WILL IHEY

TOE this ran

Here Is Figure From 1912.

Dope Out The Coming

Results

A good many people will tell

you—some willwithout being asked

—just how the election will turn

out in November. It is a good

game whether your predictions are

right or wrong. Here is the way

the votes stood in Turkey Creek

township two years ago. What

will it be this veat?

Piogressives 221

Democrats 193

Republicans 91

Prohibitionists 25

Socialists 17

Socialist Labor 1

About The Hitch-racks

I have been interested in the art-

icle in the Journal of last week

stating the straits to which the

Town Board seems to be put with

reference to hitch-racks. It is true

we need them—must have them.

They ought to be as handy as pos-

!sible;\but it is just as true that it

! seems to me a disgrace to the com-

munity to have them in front of

our publie-school building. Os all

places in the
s

town they ought not

be there. These racks are for the

¦ sake of business —the farmer’s and

I the merchant’s—and therefore

, ought to be disassociated entirely

i from our school premises and placed

lin the business part of town. A

great many towns of the present

day have a splendid cement pave-

ment for the racks jusi in front of

the business houses. They are

handy and can be kept clean and

thus business affairs are placed
where business is done. But to

continue to have the racks where

they are, and, besides that, to

make them permanent is and of-

fence to every citizen who has a

sense of the propriety of things be-

comes a source of criticim from all

right thinking people who visit our

community. The lot which the

Board has bought is not nearly so

far from business as farmers have

ito go in many of our larger towns,

i yet, if finally it is decided not to

use that lot, the most natural

things is, not to leave the racks

where they are, but to place them

in the business section of town

where business is done and where

they cannot be an offense to the

community. C. A. C.

Two Brothers In Six Weeks

William, brother of N. A. Stein-

metz of this place, died at South

Bend, early Sunday morning of

cancer of the stomach. He was 55

years old, last Thursday, and leaves

a widow and one child. This is the

second brother of N. A. Steinmetz

to die of cancer in the last six

weeks. The oldest brother, John,

died at Goshen.

Greets Good Crowd

A good-sized crowd greeted And-

rew J. Hickey at the K. of P. opera

house, last Wednesday evening.
His talk was free from abuse and

personalities and was interesting.

Considerable interest is attached to

his candidacy in Syracuse due to

the fact that he is a stock-holder

and vice-president of the Gilderman

Manufacturing and Foundry Co.

Milk Consumers

—ln appreciation to my milk

customers I intend making them a

1 present. To all those buying 50c

or more worth of checks on Satur-

day, October 17th, I will give free

1-2 pint of cream. The cream to

be delivered either on October 18th

or 19th.

County Registration Less

One hundred and sixty-four less

, voters registered this year than at

> the last registration. In 1912,

’ 7,998 were registered, while this

J year the number is 7,834.

» Prohibition Speech

( A Prohibition speaker addressed

> a small audience on the streets,

J Saturday morning.

>

? Try a Journal advertisement.

IJ.
W. ROTHENBERGER

: Undertaker :

SYRACUSE. : IND.

REAL ESTATE TRANSFERS

HOUTON C. FRAZER ABSTRACTER

WARSAW, INDIANA

H. B. Potry to C. S. Potry 81 a.

Lake tp SIOO

J. Miller to H. Miller 49 a Jef-

ferson tp 3200

P. Countryman to T. J. Watson

10l 7 & 8 Etna Green 200

W. W. Reed to 0. McConnell lot

Scott Reed Warsaw 200

I. S. Hoover to T. E. Mulholl lot

112 Syracuse 925

E. H. George to A. J. Moans lots

10 & 11 Grand View Park 1000

E. Howard to S. McPherson 80 a

Turkey Creek tp 3875

B. F. Williamson to M. Alexander

40 a Franklin tp 5200

May Beacraft to J. E. Losure 25

a Clav tp 1300

Wm Neher to D. A. Hilllot 12

Milford J 1200

Amos Froed to Mervin Freed 60

a Jacksen tp 2400

Wm Livet to F. C. Tucker lot 80

Claypool 1200

B. Roush to F. Harn 1 a Tippe-
canoe tp 450

Hattie Connell to H. Bloxham

lots 7 & 8 Coars ad Etna Green 850

R. Sellers to J. E. Guy 50 a

Wayne tp 6000

S. E. Dunnuck to F. Boylan 12 a

Wayne tp .
600

F. W. Robinson to Wm Miller

2 a Milford J 1700

Jno. Adams to J. Rager lot 7 H

&. R ad Silver Lake 125

E. N. Hoot to A. Z. Tryberet lot

in Warsaw 2450

C. V. Leonard to C. A. Piersor.

lot 49 Shaws ad Silver Lake 1300

Jno. Bender to A. Hamilton 31

a Van Buren tp 30

Meeting At M. E. Church

The meeting on E/angelism and

Sunday school work at the M. E.

Church was very interesting and

well attended. In the afternoon

the audience was splendidly ad-

dressed by Rev. W. T. Daly of North

Webster, S. B. Storkey of Wakarusa,

and A. A. Turner of Benton. Rev.

Turner was once pastor of this

church and his friends were much

gratified to hear him again. In the

evening Rev. R. L. Cates of Nap-

panee, and R. L. Semans of Goshen,

gave very helpful addresses. All

the churches of Goshen District of

the M. E. demonination have been

visited as this one was here, in be-

half of the interests and progress of

the church.

Beveridge Coming Here

Albert J. Beveridge, Progressive
candidate for (J. S. Senator, will

speak on the streets of Syracuse,

on Friday morning, October 16th,

at 10 o’clock. Mr. Beveridge is an

excellent orator and will be worth

listening to, regardless of what

your political affiliations may be.

Installing Motor

The town has purchased a 20-

horse motor through the agency of

Wm. Depew, and it is now being

installed at the pumping station.

This willpreclude any possibility of

a water shortage due to insufficient

pressure to pump into stand-

pipe. The motor ready to run will

cost about S3OO.

Snow Records

A statistican has the following

records on early snows in this sec-

tion:

1906—October, 11th.

1899—October, 14th.
1913-October, 21st.

Kansas People Picnic

Kansas people employed at the

cement works had planned an out-

door picnic for Saturday, but the

rainy weather compelled them to

hold it at one of the homes.

Bourbon Attendance Poor

Attendance at the Bourbon Fair

was poor. On Wednesday there

was only 21 paid addmissions to

the grandstand.

Dies Os Diphtheria
The diphtheria at Goshen has re-

sulted in one death. Mrs. Flora

Blender, aged 27, was the victim.

There are ten cases there.
• ;

—Should this dreadful war con-

tinue the Emperor of Germany may

lose his job. No one knows, But

every Syracuse girl knows that the

way to keep the young men coming

is to feed them well on good things

made from Goshen Flour.
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Coats

Cape Coat

Capes

Our assortment induces

the newest designs in style

and material and bears the

label that stand for the bed

there is in coat making.

THE PALMER GARMENT
The prices are reasonable. You can find one

at a price to suit your purse.

Come in and try them on.

fl. w. strißDu ano son
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PRESERVES PEACE WITH BAT

KEEPS BELLIGERENTS APART TILL

MARSHALL ARRIVES

Wm. Ward and a sound, hickory

ball bat preserved peace and order

among two Italions, onenegroe, and

a white man, Thursday, until

Marshal Hire arrived.

The trouble started when the

negroe and white man stole a suit

of clothes belonging to Jasper Ruga,
from a bunk car. Sam Polo, an-

other Italion discovered the culprits,
and calling on his brother Italions

to follow, commenced pursuit. The

chase led . across Boston street,

through the creek and the quarry

were finally brought to bay in the

yard of Wm. Ward, where a fierce

battle soon was waging. A hurry-

up call was sent for Marshal Hire,

but when he arrived hostilliaes

were at an end. Mr. Ward and

his ball bat were enforcing quiet.

The negroe had locked himself in a

wood-shed, and with the American

and two Italions were escorted to

the lock-up. The negroe gave his

name as Tom Wallace and the

white man, Frank Hayes. The

Italions were released after explain-

ing ti e circumstances. The burg-

lars were taken to Warsaw, Friday,

and a charge of burglary lodged

against them.

Descriptions of a convict escaped

from the Kansas Federal peniten-

tiary were identical with that of the

white prisoner, and the federal

authorities were notified by Marshal

Hire.

CARNIVAL AT GOSHEN

LAST THREE DAYS OF THIS MONTH

SET ASIDE

Business men of Goshen have

planned for Thursday, Friday and

Saturday, the last tkree days of

October, an Industrial and Farm

Products show which they claim

eclipse any fall festival held in

Indiana.

Over $2500 in cash prizes and

premuims have been subscribed.

Industrial and auto parades, baby

show, athletic contests, school ex-

hibits, farm products displays,

band contests and a Hallowe’en

masquerade on the last night are

some of the features. Every con-

test willbe free for all. No en-

trance fees are asked.

The big premium lists of the

Goshen Harvest Jubilee will be

printed in full in this paper next

week. It willpay all to watch for

it and read all of the hundreds of

prizes offered.
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Carpen Apply BEST WALL

and Save the Time and Muss of Plastering
Bestwall is of as much value to the contractor and carpenter as to the

owner. Itis nailed directly to the studding by the carpenter in a fraction

of the time required to apply lath, then wait for plaster to set. Extreme

cold or wet may prevent the laying of

plaster and hold up carpenters on

outside work, but they go right ahead

where Bestwall is used, without a

minute lost, regardless ofweather.

House Lining
In addition to its simplicity in erec-

tion, Bestwall is cleaner to handle.

Plaster dropping to the floor disfigures
it and necessitates a man to clean up,
but Bestwall leaves no muss.

Anyway you take it, Bestwall has the

advantage over lath and plaster or any
wall board, for it is guaranteed not to warp,

crack or shrink and is absolutely fireproof.
Get samples. literature and prices
from the manufacturers or any

of the following dealers.

BESTWALL MFG. CO., Chicago

W 2

Rooms furnished in Bestwall have a

beautiful appearance—no panel strips.

Bestwall turns a useless attie into an

attractive living room at little cost.

SuraGusc Lumber & Goal Go.

Four Corners >

Mrs. Lindon Cory and children

spent Sunday with Emeral Jones’.

Virga Coy spent Sunday with

Mae Vorhes.

Irvin Darkwood and wife were on

our streets Monday.

Milo Meloy spent Sunday with

Mr. Schuders of Milford.

James Brown and wife spent

Sunday with James Callender’s.

Mary Ulery visited her daughter

Mrs. Sarah Iffert Friday.

/ Mrs. Ernest Mathews and Lavica

Dewart were on our streets.

Grandma Coy returned home

Sunday after spending a few days

with her son Marion.

Frank Meloy and family spent

Sunday with Chas. Grove’s
_______

Jess Darr and family spent Sun-

day at the home of Crist Darr.

Some Crowd

E. W. Hire missed the car at

South Bend, Sunday, and the reason

he gives is awe-inspiriag. He said

that there was an awfully large

crowd at the Interurban station

and when the car pulled in some

one was standing on his foot. Be*

fore he could find out who it was

the car had left without him.

Contract Closed

The Millersburg town board has

contracted with the Hawks Electric

Co., of Goshen to furnish 17 street

lights there at an annual cost of

$650. The Lake Shore and Wabash

railaoad companies will light their

station grounds.

We are more than proud

our immense showing of

LADIES’


